JURISDICTIONAL AMOUNT REVIEW

The parties were ordered to submit briefs and evidence relevant to a determination of the

amount in controversy.   The parties have done so, and for the reasons given below, the court1

finds the amount in controversy exceeds seventy-five thousand ($75,000) dollars. 

In his Complaint, Bentley alleges defendants were signatories to a contract whereby

defendants promised to provide consulting services.  The services contracted to be performed

were in support of an action by Bentley against one of his neighbors, Bobby Fanguy, for